

Adjustable Stock Support Online Extra

Dec/Jan 2011, Issue 38, Page 62

Adjustable Stock Support Cut List

	Part	Thickness	Width	Length	Qty.	Mat'l
A	Front foot	1"	3"	20"	1	M
B	Front leg	3/4"	2 3/4"	24 1/2"	1	M
C	Housing sides	3/4"	1 1/2"	21 1/2"	2	M
D*	Brackets	3/4"	1"	4 1/4"	2	M
E	Housing cover	3/4"	4 1/4"	12"	1	M
F*	Back foot	1"	1"	10"	1	M
G	Back leg	3/4"	3 1/2"	26"	1	M
H	Sliding arm	3/4"	2 3/4"	24 1/2"	1	M
I	Head	1"	3"	18"	1	M
J	Head plugs	3/4"	1 3/4" dia.		2	M
K	Lock block	3/4"	2"	2"	1	M
L	Knob	3/4"	2" dia.		1	M

*Part/s are cut out of other project parts. See instructions.

Materials: M=Maple **Hardware/Supplies:** (1) 1/4" x 24" steel rod; (1) 3/4" x 24" threaded rod; (2) 3/4" T-nuts; (4) 3/4" nuts; (2) 1/4" nuts; (2) 1 1/2 x 12" PVC pipe (schedule 40); (1) brass chain, 8" long; (2) 1 1/8" screw eyes; (4) #8 x 1 3/8" flathead wood screws; (1) 1"-dia. dowel, 3/4" long; (1) 1/4"-dia. dowel pin, 1" long

